
2015 PENNSYLVANIA STATE SHOOT 
ALL AROUND 

 
 

4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      394  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
0513898  VENDEL CHRISTOPHER   393  3A    JGLD       ROCHESTER           NY 
0610118  SLATER JUSTIN T      392  3A    JGLD       PHELPS              NY 
0920902  RECLA IAN L          390  3A     JR        MAHANOY PLANE       PA 
0511434  KRZYZANOWSKI ADAM    390  3A               WARMINSTER          PA 
2003339  CAMPBELL JR HARLAN   389  3A               TRIBUNE             KS 
1111421  FLEMING IAN J        388  3A    JGLD       MANOR               PA 
3509580  OHYE KAY             388  3A    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
3723452  VENDEL CHRIS         387  3A               ROCHESTER           NY 
5400798  FLOYD CLAY           387  3A               PORTSMOUTH          VA 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       387  3A    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
8701728  MALMSTEDT ROBERT W   387  3A               SOMERVILLE          NJ 
8503688  SCHAFFER JR DONALD   386  3A               NEWTOWN             PA 
8603443  LOBO ANTONIO T       386  3A               EASTON              CT 
3400168  BLAISDELL MICHAEL    385  3A    SUBV       KEENE               NH 
0214328  DAVIS CODY A         384  3A    JGLD       SHOHOLA             PA 
9700726  ZBOROVSKY ANDREW A   384  3A               TRAFFORD            PA 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   383  3A    LDY1       AUDUBON             PA 
8703825  ROBBINS CURTIS V     383  3A               PINE CITY           NY 
0760119  SULLIVAN BRANDON     383  3A     JR        ARLINGTON           IN 
9803477  CHARNIGO JOSEPH O    383  3A               CRESTON             OH 
8805831  LANDON CHRIS A       382  3A               POPLAR RIDGE        NY 
9301121  SMITH GREGORY W      382  3A    SUBV       LINCOLN             RI 
1314993  COWART LUKE J        382  3A    S.JR       KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
8406805  SUTTON RONALD L      382  3A               OWINGS              MD 
8202756  WADE MARK T          381  3A               WESTFIELD           NJ 
9404499  DARROCH IAN K        381  3A    JGLD       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
9700722  HARVEY PAUL A        381  3A               N HUNTINGDON        PA 
9205988  NEILSON JR DONALD    380  3A               AUDUBON             PA 
8401691  PEDRO RONALD         380  3A               TIVERTON            RI 
1113597  BRANDT HUNTER        380  3A     JR        AMHERST             OH 
9201058  BATEMAN KIM S        379  3A    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
1012801  BLOOM CHAS W         379  3A     JR        MANSFIELD           OH 
9912858  DEAL BRANDON A       378  3A               PETROLIA            PA 
0612020  BOZART MATT W        377  3A               YORK                PA 
1410262  POLOJAC MARK         377  3A               ALIQUIPPA           PA 
0765895  WILBURN TREY         377  3A               ABINGDON            VA 
8904995  WELCH KEITH E        377  3A     VET       BATH                NY 
3505351  GREEN  THOMAS A SR   377  3A               PITTSGROVE          NJ 
4600151  DIPRETE LOUIS        376  3A    SUBV       JOHNSTON            RI 
8505839  HERB ROGER L         375  3A    SUBV       HEGINS              PA 
9405167  DRUMHELLER EDWARD    375  3A               POTTSTOWN           PA 
9405754  PASCOE JOE M         375  3A               NEW CASTLE          PA 
0512068  PARSON RANDY         374  3A               SHIPPENSBURG        PA 
9500230  SLOBODNIK MARTIN J   373  3A               W NEWTON            PA 
1314639  STEFKOVICH ADAM J    373  3A               AVELLA              PA 
9703540  LECHLEITNER JAMES    373  3A               SELTZER             PA 
8105915  RUHL WILBUR E        372  3A    S.VT       ELIZABETHTOWN       PA 
1766208  WESTJOHN MIKE        371  3A     VET       MONTICELLO          IL 
9301915  BERKHOUS CHARLIE     371  3A               SANTIAGO  CHILE     MC 
8404972  HUBER STEVEN G       371  3A    SUBV       ORWIGSBURG          PA 
9305899  WORRELL DOUGLAS G    371  3A               MIDLAND             PA 
9502613  JOHNSTON JAMES T     370  3A               BELLE VERNON        PA 
0610345  DOORLY BRENDAN P     369  3A               NAZARETH            PA 
9503938  HOFFMAN JAMES C      368  3A               MONTOURSVILLE       PA 
9912623  CLEPPER BEN G        368  3A               FREEPORT            PA 
0815233  KARPYN CHET M        367  3A     JR        GERMANSVILLE        PA 
1004075  LIPETZ MICHAEL       366  3A               KENSINGTON          CT 
0213210  MADKIFF JACOB        366  3A               KUTZTOWN            PA 
7801371  LIBERATO LUIGI       364  3A    S.VT       NORRITON            PA 
0414064  DAVIS JOSHUA A       357  3A               ITHACA              NY 



 
1213831  PFAFF DOUGLAS E      386  AA               CHESTERTOWN         MD 
8506346  OSTRANDER GERRY D    384  AA     VET       LOCKE               NY 
4442976  STEFKOVICH JEROME    384  AA               AVELLA              PA 
1013495  HAMLIN MIKE H        383  AA    JGLD       CROMWELL            CT 
9502932  HOLDREN SCOTT W      383  AA    SUBV       PHILIPSBURG         PA 
8304812  SHADE LARRY M        383  AA     VET       HAMBURG             PA 
8302461  HAFEZ HANI           383  AA     VET       WILTON              CT 
4427279  LOOMIS CHARLES R     382  AA    SUBV       NORTH WARREN        PA 
9702523  SIRK ROBERT D        381  AA     VET       NOKESVILLE          VA 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    381  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
0760087  SUTTON KEVIN W       381  AA     JR        OWINGS              MD 
4429715  MCMILLEN JAMES D     381  AA     VET       HOUSTON             PA 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        381  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
9202552  MANETTA II JOHN P    380  AA               BERWICK             PA 
8702973  GOODMAN ROBERT E     380  AA     VET       MIDLOTHIAN          VA 
8804375  GLEASON RANDALL D    380  AA     VET       LEOMINSTER          MA 
3724676  WRIGHT JAMES S       379  AA    S.VT       UNADILLA            NY 
0612025  SPIRIDON LAURA E     379  AA    LDY1       KANSAS CITY         MO 
0513720  ALLNUTT JAMES T      379  AA               WOODBINE            MD 
0414698  CLARKE THOMAS M      379  AA               STOCKTON            NJ 
4410263  CRIADO PHILIP A      378  AA    S.VT       FRANKLIN            PA 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N      378  AA    SUBV       HARRISVILLE         RI 
0920903  RECLA JOSEPH N       378  AA    JGLD       MAHANOY PLANE       PA 
1210104  BURTON BRUCE WEBST   378  AA    JGLD       GROSSE POINTE FARM  MI 
1111024  RASK DENNIS A        378  AA               PITTSBURGH          PA 
3713510  LATOCHA MICHAEL      378  AA     VET       POMPEY              NY 
9200412  MANZO MICHAEL        378  AA               OLEAN               NY 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F        377  AA    SUBV       LIGONIER            PA 
1213745  BUSA ERIC            376  AA     JR        CRANBERRY TWP       PA 
8706025  FLINT JAMES H        376  AA               BARKER              NY 
8205932  EMERSON JR RAYMOND   376  AA               KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
8002397  HAWKINS STEVE        376  AA    S.VT       ALEXANDRIA          VA 
8000790  HOOVER MICHAEL E     376  AA               TYRONE              PA 
8104727  ALTOM JOE M          376  AA     VET       MCKINNEY            TX 
9005335  GRIESEMER JAY C      376  AA               LANSDALE            PA 
1015802  ZMUDA JOSEPH M       376  AA               SEWICKLEY           PA 
0767116  MCMAHON JOHN R       376  AA    JGLD       SMITHMILL           PA 
9901011  LANCASTER JUSTIN E   375  AA               MONESSEN            PA 
9800193  HUNTER E ALLAN       375  AA               QUAKERTOWN          PA 
9302437  SPIRIDON JR DEAN P   375  AA               ARLINGTON           VA 
7906905  KOSTKAS JACK M       375  AA    S.VT       TIDIOUTE            PA 
1006510  WHEELER JOSEPH R     375  AA               WETHERSFIELD        CT 
9802380  JENDRE FLIP          374  AA               YOUNGSTOWN          OH 
0811506  CROPPER DREW         374  AA    JGLD       GEORGETOWN          KY 
9106085  ARCHAMBEAULT ED R    374  AA               HUDSON              MA 
9103829  WRIGHT GEORGE B      374  AA     VET       CARNEYS POINT       NJ 
4061550  SNELLENBERGER GEO    374  AA    S.VT       COLDWATER           MI 
4019698  EHASALU GARY R       374  AA               ENON VALLEY         PA 
9105149  PETITTO SCOTT M      373  AA               BURKE               VA 
2514641  SUTTON STEVE E       373  AA    S.VT       WEST RIVER          MD 
9501924  MILLER STEVEN D      373  AA               BEDFORD             PA 
0814301  GEBLER THOM          372  AA               FRANKLINVILLE       NY 
8906879  STAHL RAYMOND E      372  AA               WILLIAMSPORT        PA 
8307364  HUDSON ROBERT K      372  AA               POCOMOKE            MD 
1112398  UHL ERIC J           372  AA    JGLD       ST MARYS            PA 
9303815  ARCHAMBEAULT MICHE   372  AA    LDY1       NORTHBORO           MA 
8800198  KIRKSEY JOHN C       372  AA               HYATTSVILLE         MD 
1111302  AWAD FERAS           371  AA               BRIDGEWATER         MA 
1214520  SHAFER DEAN R        371  AA               BANGOR              PA 
0923274  SAUBLE ALEC V        371  AA    JGLD       MARTINSBURG         WV 
8600790  JABS JACK A          371  AA    S.VT       EAST GREENVILLE     PA 
3702572  BENVENUTO FRANK      370  AA     VET       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
0922034  WERTZ DAVID          370  AA               TYRONE              PA 
9803650  ROSS JR STEVEN L     369  AA               BENTON              PA 
9603998  CAPATCH TINA M       369  AA    LDY1       GREENSBURG          PA 
8603190  FEEG DONALD A        369  AA               WOMELSDORF          PA 



9911152  JAMES BRIAN K        369  AA               BETHLEHAM           PA 
4426370  LASH GLENN E         368  AA               LOWBER              PA 
0922031  PLUNKETT BILL        368  AA               MARIANNA            PA 
4402454  ANDERSON KENNETH S   367  AA     VET       TIDIOUTE            PA 
0412036  KOBIELSKI JR LOUIS   367  AA               SHERMAN             NY 
8105482  PAINTER RICHARD H    367  AA               BADEN               PA 
9400423  WINIGRAD MICHAEL A   367  AA               DRESHER             PA 
8300023  SPROAT HENRY E       366  AA     VET       SARVER              PA 
4405566  BORNMAN JR EMERSON   366  AA     VET       OLEY                PA 
8007814  HESS REGIS V         365  AA     VET       BETHEL PK           PA 
8502268  HORENBURG THOMAS A   365  AA    SUBV       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
0922503  KREISL JR WAYNE H    364  AA               HAZLETON            PA 
9800060  GERNAT JOHN M        364  AA    SUBV       WARREN              OH 
8805077  CHALLINGSWORTH RAL   364  AA    S.VT       KERSEY              PA 
4442674  STANKAN JOHN J       363  AA    S.VT       BEDFORD             PA 
0619600  TERNES ELIZABETH M   363  AA    JGLD       ELYRIA              OH 
7909166  BERKHOUS KENNETH C   362  AA    SUBV       COLUMBUS            PA 
8705386  LANDON CHAD W        362  AA               GENOA               NY 
7905086  CACCIOLA  SR DENNI   359  AA    SUBV       BATH                PA 
8503813  SNELLENBERGER JACQ   356  AA    LDY1       COLDWATER           MI 
0210746  PETERS CHRIS J       355  AA               HOPEWELL JCT        NY 
0312706  TRANTER ROBERT C     354  AA               ELVERSON            PA 
9911446  DEISHER III JOHN C   353  AA               CHESTER SPRINGS     PA 
4414785  FITCH STEVEN R       352  AA    S.VT       CANTON              PA 
4405106  BIRK DONALD B        351  AA               WYALUSING           PA 
0113068  PINTIRSCH MICHAEL    348  AA               BUTLER              PA 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    346  AA    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
0762426  POORE MIKE           346  AA    S.VT       FAIRFIELD           PA 
 
9204602  HAZELET DAVID T      386  A_     VET       AMHERST             NY 
0921323  FOX GUY D            386  A_               NAPLES              FL 
8003450  ROCCO THOMAS         382  A_    SUBV       RURAL VALLEY        PA 
1211456  RAMSAY RYAN LEE      382  A_               SHAMOKIN            PA 
1417118  RODGERS DANIEL SCO   381  A_    S.JR       CRANBERRY           PA 
4430871  MINJOCK JOHN         380  A_    S.VT       MONONGAHELA         PA 
1213458  MACNEAL CHRISTOPHE   380  A_     JR        WEATHERLY           PA 
0115487  MLYNARZ KENNETH J    379  A_               CASA GRANDE         AZ 
7800034  WALKER BART J        379  A_    SUBV       McMurray            PA 
9601591  COYLE HARRY E        377  A_     VET       SCENERY HILL        PA 
0813375  REYNOLDS OSKER P     377  A_    JGLD       MONROVIA            MD 
8500247  DAWES HENRY J        376  A_     VET       MARLBORO            NY 
8702117  STONER JAMES W       375  A_    SUBV       COGAN STATION       PA 
4449385  YARSEVICH JOHN S     375  A_               NORTHAMPTON         PA 
1410423  BOSS JR RICHARD J    374  A_               GRAND ISLAND        NY 
8502348  FILLING JR ALBERT    373  A_               NEELYTON            PA 
1211886  KERN JUSTIN          372  A_               MERTZTOWN           PA 
0413213  MOIR JR GENE F       372  A_               BEACHWOOD           NJ 
0812350  GIGLIO MARK          372  A_               AUBURN              MA 
0763735  VANDINE JOHN C       372  A_    JGLD       MUNCY               PA 
0814518  SLIMM JEFFREY S      371  A_    SUBV       BLUE ANCHOR         NJ 
9500594  HUBER JR LARRY E     371  A_               BREINIGSVILLE       PA 
9304483  SMITH SUE M          371  A_    LDY1       LINCOLN             RI 
1315986  HOPKINS OLIVER       371  A_               MOUNT PLEASANT MIL  PA 
9703235  FINKENBINDER ROBER   371  A_     VET       NEWVILLE            PA 
9003133  KHALIL FADI          371  A_               OTTAWA              ON 
7800397  KOEFER ROBERT        371  A_               WHITEHALL           PA 
0924624  WITT TUCKER W        371  A_    JGLD       MT SAVAGE           MD 
9505038  GLOVER HERMAN G      371  A_     VET       RIXFORD             PA 
8701178  MORGADO MICHAEL A    370  A_               EAST BRUNSWICK      NJ 
1217020  BARRANCO VINCENT     370  A_               STATEN ISLAND       NY 
1110250  SARTORIS LOU P       370  A_               LATROBE             PA 
9603735  BENLOCK MICHAEL F    369  A_               WASHINGTON          PA 
8002785  BLACK VAN E          369  A_               INDIANA             PA 
1111025  RASK CLAYTON         369  A_               PITTSBURGH          PA 
0813805  SMITH JORDAN K       368  A_    JGLD       WESTSUNBURY         PA 
8702450  VITO WILLIAM R       368  A_               EAST OAKVILLE       ON 
8604489  TINKEY LAWRENCE R    368  A_               PEORIA              AZ 



8702118  OEHRLI NILES L       368  A_    S.VT       COGAN STATION       PA 
4412020  DI FABIO JOHN M      367  A_     VET       BEDFORD             PA 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      367  A_    LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
8806278  RINGER DAN R         367  A_               BRIDGEVILLE         PA 
7911002  WOYTHAL DAVID J      367  A_     VET       LINDLEY             NY 
4432268  NEE ROGER            367  A_               BEDFORD             PA 
4439170  SHADEL WAYNE R       366  A_     VET       THOMPSONTOWN        PA 
8501010  GREB C JEAN          366  A_    LDY2       BALTIMORE           MD 
0922489  PATTERSON TERRY MI   366  A_    SUBV       CLINTON             MD 
8603283  GLISSON JERRY L      366  A_               WILLIAMSTON         MI 
0310345  BIRD ROBYN M         366  A_    LDY1       NEW CASTLE          PA 
0611494  GONYEAU DAVID        365  A_    SUBV       NORTH TONAWANDA     NY 
9101492  COMROE DAVID J       365  A_               AUDUBON             PA 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W    365  A_    SUBV       WINDBER             PA 
0312173  WILLIAMS ROBERT G    365  A_               DOYLESTOWN          PA 
9912878  MILLER WAYNE E       365  A_               JEROME              PA 
4433826  PATTERSON WELLINGT   364  A_    S.VT       ELKLAND             PA 
8706899  NATCHER LAWRENCE P   364  A_    SUBV  T/O  EBENSBURG           PA 
8300223  WALSH  BILL          364  A_     VET       CAMP HILL           PA 
9202977  SIEMIANOWSKI HENRY   364  A_     VET       SPRINGDALE          PA 
7805286  SECRETI RAY          364  A_    S.VT       WOODSIDE            NY 
9704462  SCHMIDT KATE A       364  A_    LDY2       DUBLIN              PA 
0613949  DALESSIO ANGELO C    363  A_               EAST HANOVER        NJ 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         363  A_    S.JR       PITTSBURGH          PA 
0210756  LECHLEITNER STEPHE   363  A_               SELTZER             PA 
9501604  BLEVINS JAMES L      362  A_    S.VT       GETTYSBURG          PA 
1210985  BARGER DENNIS        361  A_               FREDERICK           MD 
8304367  HARAGOS BUSTER       361  A_     VET       UNIONTOWN           PA 
8504695  PRINTZ STUART H      360  A_               NORTHAMPTON         PA 
1110226  BUDDLE RUSS          360  A_               FINLEYVILLE         PA 
9701959  VAN BLARGAN HENSEL   360  A_    LDY1       NORTHAMPTON         PA 
4448880  WORNER JOHN K        360  A_     VET       ERIE                PA 
4428126  MANETTA JOHN P       360  A_               BERWICK             PA 
4409898  CORDELL DANIEL C     360  A_               GREENCASTLE         PA 
9001119  FORST WILLIAM D      360  A_    SUBV       CRANBERRY TWP       PA 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A    359  A_    SUBV       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
0761002  ASTUTO PHILLIP J     359  A_               ROCHESTER           NY 
9104679  WASCHITZ MICHAEL     359  A_     VET       MONTICELLO          NY 
0817324  PETTIBONE JOHN       358  A_               DEVON               PA 
3716300  MORGAN ALAN          358  A_     VET       ALLEGANY            NY 
8105359  BOINSKE SR PHILLIP   357  A_               BLOSSBURG           PA 
8900221  PATCHELL JOHN R      357  A_    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          DE 
9101675  SCHOONOVER BERT A    356  A_               CENTRE HALL         PA 
8400936  CATENA RONALD D      355  A_    S.VT       PELHAM MANOR        NY 
9702366  MORGAN ROBERT S      355  A_               CONNEAUTVILLE       PA 
9303742  GEIDNER EDWARD       354  A_               GROVE CITY          PA 
8400396  JOY DENNIS G         353  A_     VET       WARREN              PA 
7906432  PICKITT JOHN L       353  A_    S.VT       CHARLOTTE           NC 
9912879  GALL GERALD P        352  A_     VET       JOHNSTOWN           PA 
9910090  GAINER FRED          352  A_               BRADFORD            PA 
8601672  TAYLOR EDWARD G      352  A_               BRIDGETON           NJ 
9903233  ROTHENBERGER EDWAR   351  A_               POTTSTOWN           PA 
4409222  CLARK SCOTT          351  A_    SUBV       MCMURRAY            PA 
3702564  BENOIT JOE           350  A_    S.VT       ROME                NY 
0616505  LUBICH SAMUEL        350  A_               MONACA              PA 
4407220  BURKEY THOMAS G      350  A_    S.VT       CHAMBERSBURG        PA 
8900403  DEAL ALAN D          347  A_               PETROLIA            PA 
0001000  PENSYL CAMERON       346  A_    JGLD       SHAMOKIN            PA 
4402124  ACIERNO MICHAEL C    346  A_     VET       SPRING GROVE        PA 
1703854  ANDREWLESKI ANTHON   345  A_    S.VT       KULPMONT            PA 
4400580  FRITZGES REBECCA J   345  A_    LDY2       MILTON              PA 
4428099  MALONE BRUCE         339  A_    S.VT       SMITHFIELD          PA 
0816077  CRISTE GUNNAR J      339  A_    JGLD       HARWOOD             MD 
0410857  KOONS ZANE W         336  A_               HEGINS              PA 
9001221  CARLSON MARK         325  A_    SUBV       BADEN               PA 
1430108  ALLEMAN JEREMY  L    322  A_               SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
2800357  WYVILL PATRICIA      319  A_    LDY2  T/O  WEST RIVER          MD 



9900670  SAUNDERS RUDOLPH R   314  A_    S.VT       MECHANICSVILLE      MD 
9100794  ASTUTO SAMUEL        306  A_    SUBV       ROCHESTER           NY 
 
1113691  MALONE JUSTIN        377  B     JGLD       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
8005547  TARBY WILLIAM J      376  B                THROOP              PA 
8900890  LEHRFELD MARILYN     376  B     LDY2       WEST PALM BEACH     FL 
4308094  STEFANACCI RICHARD   375  B                PARKER              PA 
9403657  BROWN CATHERINE M    374  B     LDY2       MIDDLETOWN          DE 
1113692  LOMBARDI JOSEPH      374  B     JGLD       WHARTON             NJ 
0211435  HAMILTON  KAYLYNN    374  B     LDY1       OLEY                PA 
0811760  HESS JR RICHARD L    374  B                MECHANICSBURG       PA 
1112310  ROBERTS CHARLES      373  B                POTTSTOWN           PA 
1300022  MOOD EVAN            373  B      JR        LINELEXINGTON       PA 
8600311  SCHAFFER DANIEL J    372  B                NEWTOWN             PA 
8806292  RAY KRIS J           372  B                KIMBERTON           PA 
8601149  JOSEPH THOMAS C      372  B                OAKFORD             PA 
4408098  CARBAUGH JOE         372  B     S.VT       GREENCASTLE         PA 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY    371  B     LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
8600265  LONG LISA A          371  B     LDY2       WEST GROVE          PA 
1112925  HARTZELL KYLE N      370  B                BREININGSVILLE      PA 
0902058  CASTLE CECIL R       370  B                TROY                PA 
0214323  SHIRE JAMES M        370  B                MILFORD             NJ 
1213563  SABATULA JOHN R      370  B                UNIONTOWN           PA 
1214840  CONINGSBY ALEXCIS    370  B      JR        GENOA               NY 
9300195  DECKER TIFFANY J     369  B     LDY1       JAMESTOWN           NY 
1211888  KERN JAN             369  B                MERTZTOWN           PA 
1114604  HOWER IV AARON       369  B      JR        ELYSBURG            PA 
9007250  BUCKFELLER JOSEPH    369  B                POWELL              OH 
4448031  WILLIAMS FRED E      367  B     S.VT       SUGAR NOTCH         PA 
0921056  BOLDT WILLIAM        367  B                WEST HENRIETTA      NY 
3710548  HARMON RONALD        366  B     SUBV       CASSADAGA           NY 
8600315  SCHAFFER SR DONALD   366  B     S.VT       LANGHORNE           PA 
9302470  TOTH JR LOUIS J      366  B      VET       QUAKERTOWN          PA 
9803434  HUBER KELLEY A       366  B     LDY1       BREINIGSVILLE       PA 
9200854  CRISTE CURTIS M      365  B                HARWOOD             MD 
9910629  FLEMING BERNARD R    365  B                MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
8501702  KAZEN CARL F         365  B      VET       REHOBOTH            MA 
7808460  TAYLOR MARSHALL D    365  B                TULLY               NY 
4431010  MIZIKOWSKI JOE       365  B      VET       WATTSBURG           PA 
0811530  GOMES CARLOS         364  B                NEWARK              NJ 
9101352  BAUM JOHN J          364  B     SUBV       UPPER MARLBORO      MD 
1010271  GIBBONS JOSEPH E     364  B                LANSDALE            PA 
0922310  COTTON EDDIE         364  B                S NEW BERLIN        NY 
1010356  BELL JEFF            363  B                MANLIUS             NY 
9102665  BRADER DAVID L       363  B                GREAT MEADOWS       NJ 
7804459  OHR ALEX W           362  B                GREENSBURG          PA 
8900123  URQUHART THOMAS E    362  B     S.VT       MORGANTOWN          WV 
9504802  BURLESON WILLIAM E   361  B     S.VT       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
4017175  DEMERLE RICK         361  B                FREDERICKSBURG      VA 
1115690  LOXLEY HUNTER        361  B      JR        CHEPACHET           RI 
1110693  KOERBLER CHRISTIAN   361  B     S.JR       GERMANSVILLE        PA 
0761005  HOUCK ROBERT P       360  B                TANEYTOWN           MD 
1214194  TRAGESER MARK        360  B                GROVE CITY          PA 
4436001  RESSLER JR ERNEST    360  B     S.VT       MOHNTON             PA 
0810295  WISNIEWSKI ALEX T    360  B                EAST SYRACUSE       NY 
4416660  GEISER PATRIC C      360  B     S.VT       SUNBURY             PA 
8901267  ROWLANDS MATTHEW J   359  B                MACUNGIE            PA 
0213446  BOMBA THOMAS  P      358  B     SUBV       CAMBRIDGE SPRINGS   PA 
9701858  CASHMAN JOHN R       358  B      VET       SUNBURY             PA 
9701585  DOBSON KIM S         357  B     LDY2       READING             PA 
4435567  REESE ROBERT P       357  B     S.VT       CHESWICK            PA 
0613921  HARDING RICHARD M    356  B      VET       CLARENCE            NY 
4405450  BOONE LESLIE CARL    355  B                QUARRYVILLE         PA 
0211903  BOSSIO DANIEL C      355  B     SUBV       PITTSBURGH          PA 
9601022  PENTRACK DAVID R     354  B      VET       JOHNSTOWN           PA 
9103330  COX KENNETH R        354  B                OXFORD              NC 
7808057  HOPKINS KENNETH A    354  B     S.VT       CHEPACHET           RI 



0921322  MANNING JOHN         353  B                BATH                PA 
0414216  PEARCE JEFF N        353  B                PARKVILLE           MD 
0764568  BARKER ROBERT R      352  B     S.VT       EARLVILLE           NY 
0314234  LEONE FRED S         349  B     S.VT       PITTSBURGH          PA 
8002344  TROISI JOHN J        347  B     S.VT       CHELMSFORD          MA 
8603677  SHAFFER MICHELLE F   346  B     LDY2       WINDBER             PA 
8501704  KAZEN EVELYN A       345  B     LDY2       REHOBOTH            MA 
1314038  MCJILTON ROBERT C    344  B                LYKENS              PA 
9003029  KNOEFERL BARNEY J    344  B     S.VT       ROCHESTER           NY 
0510148  SANTOS ALFRED        344  B     SUBV  T/O  HOLBROOK            NY 
8904390  BLACK SIEMIANOWSKI   344  B     LDY2       SPRINGDALE          PA 
8802648  BORTZ ROBERT A       342  B     SUBV       MERTZTOWN           PA 
4446913  WEAVER DONALD JR     342  B                LEWISBURG           PA 
1316334  BOSS SR RICHARD  J   341  B     SUBV       GRAND ISLAND        NY 
9502451  TURCOTTE ADRIEN R    341  B      VET       TIVERTON            RI 
0610136  LAUSBERG WILLIAM H   338  B                CABOT               PA 
8906991  SALVATE NUNZIO J     337  B     S.VT       GARRISON            NY 
7801035  GLADHILL R LARRY     336  B     S.VT       LITTLESTOWN         PA 
2500275  EVERING ELIZABETH    311  B     LDY2       JOPPA               MD 
 
8201229  ARNER  DIANE L       381  C     LDY1       WALNUTPORT          PA 
1315693  STEVENSON DUNCAN P   378  C     S.JR       FLANDERS            NJ 
8500858  KOCHANOWSKI DENNIS   377  C      VET       CHESAPEAKE          VA 
8400611  CARNEY DENNIS J      376  C     SUBV       NEW HOPE            PA 
1211037  TRAVER JEFFREY J     373  C                HUNLOCK CREEK       PA 
0921801  CORDEIRO DINIZ J     373  C                COLONIA             NJ 
0922032  PLUNKETT MARCY       372  C     LDY1       MARIANNA            PA 
3703780  BURDEN RICHARD S     371  C     SUBV       MATTITUCK           NY 
1113972  HERRINGTON SAMANTH   371  C      JR        ELKLAND             PA 
8702072  ROBBINS EDWARD R     371  C     S.VT       PINE CITY           NY 
9405587  HAYDEN B KEVIN       369  C                ST PETERSBURG       FL 
1315695  STEVENSON MORGAN     369  C      JR        FLANDERS            NJ 
1115050  TAYLOR EAN           369  C      JR        BRIDGETON           NJ 
9700136  REX BRUCE S          369  C      VET       COPLAY              PA 
0618331  DRIES JAMES E        369  C                AUBURN              NY 
0210458  EDDY GARY J          368  C                GREENVILLE          PA 
1313545  LINDSTROM CALEB J    367  C      JR        HAMBURG             NY 
1216182  WHITMAN ELWOOD       367  C                RIXEYVILLE          VA 
0414318  POLIZIANI DAVID L    367  C     SUBV       ARNOLD              MD 
0311604  MONTZ JAMES A        366  C      VET       TOPSHAM             ME 
0316237  STABINSKI NATHAN J   366  C     JGLD       POLAND              OH 
1012951  ZADZORA DAWSON D     365  C      JR        SLATINGTON          PA 
0514129  NAGLE CALVIN A       365  C                WAPWALLOPEN         PA 
1216006  GROOVER DAVID P      364  C                CANTON              PA 
1315129  CLARK CAREY R        363  C                TANNERSVILLE        PA 
3719731  RUBINO STEPHEN T     362  C      VET       FLORAL PARK         NY 
8902756  BIRK CHARLES D       362  C                WYALUSING           PA 
4417390  GONTAR JAMES         362  C                NORTHAMPTON         PA 
1011567  HOOVER JACOB M       361  C      JR        TYRONE              PA 
0410194  KNODE ROBERT L       360  C                EDGEWATER           MD 
9302137  EDGREEN BRUCE K      360  C     S.VT       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
9301424  NOFTZ WAYNE R        360  C                PITTSBURGH          PA 
0765068  CLARKE JOSEPH A      360  C     JGLD       STOCKTON            NJ 
0619583  WILDENSTEIN CHARLE   360  C                CANDOR              NY 
1419248  URSCHLER JEFF S      360  C                HOBOKEN             NJ 
9700137  WECHSLER JR RONALD   359  C                SCHNECKSVILLE       PA 
4416851  GEYER RICHARD K      359  C     S.VT       HELLERTOWN          PA 
9002239  COHEN PETER V        359  C     S.VT       PALM BEACH GARDENS  FL 
0921452  ZULTANKY JOHN M      359  C                GARWOOD             NJ 
0923448  STABINSKI MICHAEL    359  C      JR        POLAND              OH 
0924857  PARKER TREVOR J      358  C      JR        MARCELLUS           NY 
1212157  MALONE EMILY R       358  C     S.JR       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
1010355  BELL DEBORAH         357  C     LDY1       MANLIUS             NY 
1510859  PALMER COREY         357  C                WAYNESBURG          PA 
9004562  SAEGER CURT W        356  C                ALLENTOWN           PA 
9103741  BOLAND PHIL J        355  C                EBENSBURG           PA 
0810717  OWENS SUSAN M        355  C     LDY2       TIOGA               PA 



0614832  WOLFE WILLIAM K      355  C                PAXINOS             PA 
8703924  ORR GARY D           354  C                RURAL VALLEY        PA 
9300634  HULL JR RONALD E     353  C                CHAMBERSBURG        PA 
1211449  OVER MICHAEL CHASE   352  C     S.JR       UNIONTOWN           PA 
1014341  MILLER JEFF W        351  C     SUBV       CENTREVILLE         VA 
0410108  LOUGHRAN LINDA J     350  C     LDY2       DOVER               PA 
0510861  BRYSON CHRIS H       350  C                LOWELLVILLE         OH 
1312214  KETCHEL JASON        350  C                ROCHESTER           PA 
0410645  MCCORD JEAN F        350  C     LDY2       TYRONE              PA 
3504850  FREDERIKS PETER      350  C     S.VT       NEW HOPE            PA 
4429060  MCALLISTER H Y       349  C     S.VT       BUTLER              PA 
2728000  FINI BUD             349  C     S.VT       WILMINGTON          DE 
2515130  TRIMMER LARRY E      349  C     S.VT       GLEN ROCK           PA 
8300172  PATTERSON IRENE B    349  C     LDY2       ELKLAND             PA 
5400970  HAKOLA DAVID B       349  C     S.VT       WARRENTON           VA 
2705530  CULBERTSON PETER     346  C     S.VT       LEWISBERG           PA 
8105483  MARSH LEE E          345  C      VET       DANIELSVILLE        PA 
4418699  HAMILTON RICHARD C   344  C     S.VT       FLEETWOOD           PA 
9502312  FURST TOM A          344  C                MIDDLETOWN          PA 
0210459  EDDY RANDY E         343  C                MEADVILLE           PA 
8704959  DEAL STEVE R         343  C     SUBV       PETROLIA            PA 
9901503  MCANINCH JOSEPH W    342  C      VET       SARVER              PA 
0810718  OWENS JERRY T        342  C      VET       TIOGA               PA 
8905418  KAZILIONIS JOHN E    342  C      VET       PORTLAND            ME 
9603029  SIEGEL WAYNE         341  C                MASTIC              NY 
9804710  KOONS IRVIN S        340  C                HEGINS              PA 
8906190  STAHLMAN RAY E       338  C                SLIGO               PA 
4405425  BORASCIUS STANLEY    337  C     S.VT       SCHNECKSVILLE       PA 
4400385  EBERLE ANNA MAE      336  C     LDY2       PITTSBURGH          PA 
9902337  MELITSKY JACK        328  C      VET       NESHANIC STATION    NJ 
9204991  FASANO MARIO J       320  C      VET       NEW HAVEN           CT 
0216691  SHIRE CHARLES R      315  C     S.VT       MILFORD             NJ 
8906275  ALMEIDA STEPHEN A    295  C     SUBV       DARTMOUTH           MA 
0811984  OMAN STEVEN B        252  C                NEWPORT NEWS        VA 
 
9804216  PRENDINGER JIM F     370  D      VET       BREININGSVILLE      PA 
1310855  JOSEPH FRED C        368  D                TREVOSE             PA 
1110282  DOORLY CRIONA        361  D     LDY1       NAZARETH            PA 
9803531  BROWN FOSTER P       361  D      VET       MIDDLETOWN          DE 
0113162  PULLEN JOHN L        358  D                OXFORD              CT 
3715200  MCCARTHY DENNIS A    357  D      VET       HOBE SOUND          FL 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      357  D     S.JR       DANVILLE            PA 
8900064  DODSON RICHARD G     357  D                FREDERICKSBURG      VA 
9500968  SIEGEL JEFFREY A     356  D                MASTIC BEACH        NY 
1010440  BECKER DAVID         354  D                MANHEIM             PA 
4406244  BREIGHNER BRIAN P    353  D                ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
9705067  EGLEY JAMES          352  D      VET       IRVINE              PA 
8007344  DAVIS GENEVIEVE J    350  D     LDY2       SHOHOLA             PA 
8903392  CARNEY PEGGY         350  D     LDY2       NEW HOPE            PA 
5401068  IGOU ROBERT S        347  D     S.VT       HAYMARKET           VA 
3713955  LINDNER JR BILL      346  D                MILTON              DE 
1210018  RIVARDO RICHARD      346  D                EAST NORTHPORT      NY 
8805079  BARKALOW FRED        341  D     S.VT       BRODHEADSVILLE      PA 
0114252  KUNKLE KEVIN R       339  D                YOUNGWOOD           PA 
0215835  BLATT RICHARD W      338  D      VET       FREDERICKSBURG      PA 
1210056  PINCH ROBIN          338  D     LDY2       POTTSTOWN           PA 
0311512  WEAVER DAVID E       336  D     S.VT       BLACKSBURG          VA 
9703851  SANTELLI RICHARD A   335  D     S.VT       MARSHALL            VA 
1410315  BAKER RICHARD        334  D      VET       BLOOMSBURG          PA 
9600382  REICHWEIN RAYMOND    332  D      VET       ASHLAND             PA 
1011313  WOOD GLORIA A        331  D     LDY2       SHELOCTA            PA 
1313229  DALLENBACH ROBIN     331  D     LDY1       MOORESVILLE         NC 
9911466  HYRSL JR JOHN W      330  D                OTTSVILLE           PA 
1213621  CLAYTON ANDY T       329  D     SUBV       HENDERSON           NC 
1510026  FLEEGER HOWARD J     329  D                EVANS CITY          PA 
8601339  HOOVER EARL F        328  D     S.VT       PRESTO              PA 
1313471  TERNES VICTORIA A    326  D      JR        ELYRIA              OH 



0766911  DRIES MARY S         325  D     LDY1       AUBURN              NY 
1316540  PRETO JOHN DAVID     325  D                EAST NORTHPORT      NY 
9400642  HOOVER GENE V        323  D     S.VT       REISTERSTOWN        MD 
0760635  CACCIOLA MARY ANN    323  D     LDY2       BATH                PA 
1013892  SOMERO SCOTT JON     322  D                PORTLAND            ME 
1312080  STAPLETON TIMOTHY    316  D                CAMILLUS            NY 
3501400  BARKALOW JOHN        311  D      VET       FREEHOLD            NJ 
8604618  MONTGOMERY KEN L     309  D                YAMPA               CO 
1417274  DUNKLE DEVIN J       307  D      JR        KNOX                PA 
9903198  AINSWORTH JR GEORG   305  D     SUBV       SINKING SPRING      PA 
1416845  PACKARD CLIFFORD R   282  D     SUBV       TOWANDA             PA 
1410745  LIS GABE             281  D     S.JR       AVELLA              PA 
9801703  CHUTZ DAVID C        280  D                HARRISVILLE         PA 
3710582  HART DENNIS J        280  D                MILLBROOK           NY 
 
 

SUB JUNIOR 
 
1314993  COWART LUKE J        382  3A    S.JR       KENNETT SQUARE      PA 
1417118  RODGERS DANIEL SCO   381  A_    S.JR       CRANBERRY           PA 
1315693  STEVENSON DUNCAN P   378  C     S.JR       FLANDERS            NJ 
1210118  NOFTZ JACK H         363  A_    S.JR       PITTSBURGH          PA 
1110693  KOERBLER CHRISTIAN   361  B     S.JR       GERMANSVILLE        PA 
1212157  MALONE EMILY R       358  C     S.JR       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 
1418245  BEAVER WESLEY E      357  D     S.JR       DANVILLE            PA 
1211449  OVER MICHAEL CHASE   352  C     S.JR       UNIONTOWN           PA 
1410745  LIS GABE             281  D     S.JR       AVELLA              PA 
 

JUNIOR 
 
0920902  RECLA IAN L          390  3A     JR        MAHANOY PLANE       PA 
0760119  SULLIVAN BRANDON     383  3A     JR        ARLINGTON           IN 
0760087  SUTTON KEVIN W       381  AA     JR        OWINGS              MD 
1213458  MACNEAL CHRISTOPHE   380  A_     JR        WEATHERLY           PA 
1113597  BRANDT HUNTER        380  3A     JR        AMHERST             OH 
1012801  BLOOM CHAS W         379  3A     JR        MANSFIELD           OH 
1213745  BUSA ERIC            376  AA     JR        CRANBERRY TWP       PA 
1300022  MOOD EVAN            373  B      JR        LINELEXINGTON       PA 
1113972  HERRINGTON SAMANTH   371  C      JR        ELKLAND             PA 
1214840  CONINGSBY ALEXCIS    370  B      JR        GENOA               NY 
1115050  TAYLOR EAN           369  C      JR        BRIDGETON           NJ 
1315695  STEVENSON MORGAN     369  C      JR        FLANDERS            NJ 
1114604  HOWER IV AARON       369  B      JR        ELYSBURG            PA 
0815233  KARPYN CHET M        367  3A     JR        GERMANSVILLE        PA 
1313545  LINDSTROM CALEB J    367  C      JR        HAMBURG             NY 
1012951  ZADZORA DAWSON D     365  C      JR        SLATINGTON          PA 
1011567  HOOVER JACOB M       361  C      JR        TYRONE              PA 
1115690  LOXLEY HUNTER        361  B      JR        CHEPACHET           RI 
0923448  STABINSKI MICHAEL    359  C      JR        POLAND              OH 
0924857  PARKER TREVOR J      358  C      JR        MARCELLUS           NY 
1313471  TERNES VICTORIA A    326  D      JR        ELYRIA              OH 
1417274  DUNKLE DEVIN J       307  D      JR        KNOX                PA 
 

JUNIOR GOLD 
 
0513898  VENDEL CHRISTOPHER   393  3A    JGLD       ROCHESTER           NY 
0610118  SLATER JUSTIN T      392  3A    JGLD       PHELPS              NY 
1111421  FLEMING IAN J        388  3A    JGLD       MANOR               PA 
0214328  DAVIS CODY A         384  3A    JGLD       SHOHOLA             PA 
1013495  HAMLIN MIKE H        383  AA    JGLD       CROMWELL            CT 
9404499  DARROCH IAN K        381  3A    JGLD       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
1210104  BURTON BRUCE WEBST   378  AA    JGLD       GROSSE POINTE FARM  MI 
0920903  RECLA JOSEPH N       378  AA    JGLD       MAHANOY PLANE       PA 
0813375  REYNOLDS OSKER P     377  A_    JGLD       MONROVIA            MD 
1113691  MALONE JUSTIN        377  B     JGLD       BRANCHVILLE         NJ 



0767116  MCMAHON JOHN R       376  AA    JGLD       SMITHMILL           PA 
1113692  LOMBARDI JOSEPH      374  B     JGLD       WHARTON             NJ 
0811506  CROPPER DREW         374  AA    JGLD       GEORGETOWN          KY 
0763735  VANDINE JOHN C       372  A_    JGLD       MUNCY               PA 
1112398  UHL ERIC J           372  AA    JGLD       ST MARYS            PA 
0923274  SAUBLE ALEC V        371  AA    JGLD       MARTINSBURG         WV 
0924624  WITT TUCKER W        371  A_    JGLD       MT SAVAGE           MD 
0813805  SMITH JORDAN K       368  A_    JGLD       WESTSUNBURY         PA 
0316237  STABINSKI NATHAN J   366  C     JGLD       POLAND              OH 
0619600  TERNES ELIZABETH M   363  AA    JGLD       ELYRIA              OH 
0765068  CLARKE JOSEPH A      360  C     JGLD       STOCKTON            NJ 
0001000  PENSYL CAMERON       346  A_    JGLD       SHAMOKIN            PA 
0816077  CRISTE GUNNAR J      339  A_    JGLD       HARWOOD             MD 
 

SUB VETERAN 
 
4411178  DARROCH KENNETH      394  3A    SUBV       ALIQUIPPA           PA 
7808471  PASCOE FRANK L       387  3A    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          PA 
3400168  BLAISDELL MICHAEL    385  3A    SUBV       KEENE               NH 
9502932  HOLDREN SCOTT W      383  AA    SUBV       PHILIPSBURG         PA 
8003450  ROCCO THOMAS         382  A_    SUBV       RURAL VALLEY        PA 
9301121  SMITH GREGORY W      382  3A    SUBV       LINCOLN             RI 
4427279  LOOMIS CHARLES R     382  AA    SUBV       NORTH WARREN        PA 
9003831  WOMER URBAN R        381  AA    SUBV       SKANEATELES         NY 
7800034  WALKER BART J        379  A_    SUBV       McMurray            PA 
4600210  FEDERICI JOHN N      378  AA    SUBV       HARRISVILLE         RI 
4413575  ETCHEN JOEL F        377  AA    SUBV       LIGONIER            PA 
8400611  CARNEY DENNIS J      376  C     SUBV       NEW HOPE            PA 
4600151  DIPRETE LOUIS        376  3A    SUBV       JOHNSTON            RI 
8505839  HERB ROGER L         375  3A    SUBV       HEGINS              PA 
8702117  STONER JAMES W       375  A_    SUBV       COGAN STATION       PA 
3703780  BURDEN RICHARD S     371  C     SUBV       MATTITUCK           NY 
8404972  HUBER STEVEN G       371  3A    SUBV       ORWIGSBURG          PA 
0814518  SLIMM JEFFREY S      371  A_    SUBV       BLUE ANCHOR         NJ 
0414318  POLIZIANI DAVID L    367  C     SUBV       ARNOLD              MD 
0922489  PATTERSON TERRY MI   366  A_    SUBV       CLINTON             MD 
3710548  HARMON RONALD        366  B     SUBV       CASSADAGA           NY 
4439235  SHAFFER RICHARD W    365  A_    SUBV       WINDBER             PA 
0611494  GONYEAU DAVID        365  A_    SUBV       NORTH TONAWANDA     NY 
8502268  HORENBURG THOMAS A   365  AA    SUBV       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
8706899  NATCHER LAWRENCE P   364  A_    SUBV  T/O  EBENSBURG           PA 
9101352  BAUM JOHN J          364  B     SUBV       UPPER MARLBORO      MD 
9800060  GERNAT JOHN M        364  AA    SUBV       WARREN              OH 
7909166  BERKHOUS KENNETH C   362  AA    SUBV       COLUMBUS            PA 
9001119  FORST WILLIAM D      360  A_    SUBV       CRANBERRY TWP       PA 
7905086  CACCIOLA  SR DENNI   359  AA    SUBV       BATH                PA 
9101866  BATTISTA ROBERT A    359  A_    SUBV       MANAHAWKIN          NJ 
0213446  BOMBA THOMAS  P      358  B     SUBV       CAMBRIDGE SPRINGS   PA 
8900221  PATCHELL JOHN R      357  A_    SUBV       NEW CASTLE          DE 
0211903  BOSSIO DANIEL C      355  B     SUBV       PITTSBURGH          PA 
1014341  MILLER JEFF W        351  C     SUBV       CENTREVILLE         VA 
4409222  CLARK SCOTT          351  A_    SUBV       MCMURRAY            PA 
8304383  NATCHER WILLIAM A    346  AA    SUBV       EBENSBURG           PA 
0510148  SANTOS ALFRED        344  B     SUBV  T/O  HOLBROOK            NY 
8704959  DEAL STEVE R         343  C     SUBV       PETROLIA            PA 
8802648  BORTZ ROBERT A       342  B     SUBV       MERTZTOWN           PA 
1316334  BOSS SR RICHARD  J   341  B     SUBV       GRAND ISLAND        NY 
1213621  CLAYTON ANDY T       329  D     SUBV       HENDERSON           NC 
9001221  CARLSON MARK         325  A_    SUBV       BADEN               PA 
9100794  ASTUTO SAMUEL        306  A_    SUBV       ROCHESTER           NY 
9903198  AINSWORTH JR GEORG   305  D     SUBV       SINKING SPRING      PA 
8906275  ALMEIDA STEPHEN A    295  C     SUBV       DARTMOUTH           MA 
1416845  PACKARD CLIFFORD R   282  D     SUBV       TOWANDA             PA 
 

VETERAN 
 



9204602  HAZELET DAVID T      386  A_     VET       AMHERST             NY 
8506346  OSTRANDER GERRY D    384  AA     VET       LOCKE               NY 
8302461  HAFEZ HANI           383  AA     VET       WILTON              CT 
8304812  SHADE LARRY M        383  AA     VET       HAMBURG             PA 
9702523  SIRK ROBERT D        381  AA     VET       NOKESVILLE          VA 
4429715  MCMILLEN JAMES D     381  AA     VET       HOUSTON             PA 
8804375  GLEASON RANDALL D    380  AA     VET       LEOMINSTER          MA 
8702973  GOODMAN ROBERT E     380  AA     VET       MIDLOTHIAN          VA 
3713510  LATOCHA MICHAEL      378  AA     VET       POMPEY              NY 
8904995  WELCH KEITH E        377  3A     VET       BATH                NY 
9601591  COYLE HARRY E        377  A_     VET       SCENERY HILL        PA 
8500858  KOCHANOWSKI DENNIS   377  C      VET       CHESAPEAKE          VA 
8500247  DAWES HENRY J        376  A_     VET       MARLBORO            NY 
8104727  ALTOM JOE M          376  AA     VET       MCKINNEY            TX 
9103829  WRIGHT GEORGE B      374  AA     VET       CARNEYS POINT       NJ 
9505038  GLOVER HERMAN G      371  A_     VET       RIXFORD             PA 
9703235  FINKENBINDER ROBER   371  A_     VET       NEWVILLE            PA 
1766208  WESTJOHN MIKE        371  3A     VET       MONTICELLO          IL 
3702572  BENVENUTO FRANK      370  AA     VET       STATEN ISLAND       NY 
9804216  PRENDINGER JIM F     370  D      VET       BREININGSVILLE      PA 
9700136  REX BRUCE S          369  C      VET       COPLAY              PA 
4412020  DI FABIO JOHN M      367  A_     VET       BEDFORD             PA 
7911002  WOYTHAL DAVID J      367  A_     VET       LINDLEY             NY 
4402454  ANDERSON KENNETH S   367  AA     VET       TIDIOUTE            PA 
0311604  MONTZ JAMES A        366  C      VET       TOPSHAM             ME 
4439170  SHADEL WAYNE R       366  A_     VET       THOMPSONTOWN        PA 
8300023  SPROAT HENRY E       366  AA     VET       SARVER              PA 
4405566  BORNMAN JR EMERSON   366  AA     VET       OLEY                PA 
9302470  TOTH JR LOUIS J      366  B      VET       QUAKERTOWN          PA 
4431010  MIZIKOWSKI JOE       365  B      VET       WATTSBURG           PA 
8007814  HESS REGIS V         365  AA     VET       BETHEL PK           PA 
8501702  KAZEN CARL F         365  B      VET       REHOBOTH            MA 
9202977  SIEMIANOWSKI HENRY   364  A_     VET       SPRINGDALE          PA 
8300223  WALSH  BILL          364  A_     VET       CAMP HILL           PA 
3719731  RUBINO STEPHEN T     362  C      VET       FLORAL PARK         NY 
9803531  BROWN FOSTER P       361  D      VET       MIDDLETOWN          DE 
8304367  HARAGOS BUSTER       361  A_     VET       UNIONTOWN           PA 
4448880  WORNER JOHN K        360  A_     VET       ERIE                PA 
9104679  WASCHITZ MICHAEL     359  A_     VET       MONTICELLO          NY 
3716300  MORGAN ALAN          358  A_     VET       ALLEGANY            NY 
9701858  CASHMAN JOHN R       358  B      VET       SUNBURY             PA 
3715200  MCCARTHY DENNIS A    357  D      VET       HOBE SOUND          FL 
0613921  HARDING RICHARD M    356  B      VET       CLARENCE            NY 
9601022  PENTRACK DAVID R     354  B      VET       JOHNSTOWN           PA 
8400396  JOY DENNIS G         353  A_     VET       WARREN              PA 
9705067  EGLEY JAMES          352  D      VET       IRVINE              PA 
9912879  GALL GERALD P        352  A_     VET       JOHNSTOWN           PA 
4402124  ACIERNO MICHAEL C    346  A_     VET       SPRING GROVE        PA 
8105483  MARSH LEE E          345  C      VET       DANIELSVILLE        PA 
8905418  KAZILIONIS JOHN E    342  C      VET       PORTLAND            ME 
0810718  OWENS JERRY T        342  C      VET       TIOGA               PA 
9901503  MCANINCH JOSEPH W    342  C      VET       SARVER              PA 
9502451  TURCOTTE ADRIEN R    341  B      VET       TIVERTON            RI 
0215835  BLATT RICHARD W      338  D      VET       FREDERICKSBURG      PA 
1410315  BAKER RICHARD        334  D      VET       BLOOMSBURG          PA 
9600382  REICHWEIN RAYMOND    332  D      VET       ASHLAND             PA 
9902337  MELITSKY JACK        328  C      VET       NESHANIC STATION    NJ 
9204991  FASANO MARIO J       320  C      VET       NEW HAVEN           CT 
3501400  BARKALOW JOHN        311  D      VET       FREEHOLD            NJ 
 

SENIOR VETERAN 
 
3509580  OHYE KAY             388  3A    S.VT       ODESSA              FL 
4421405  HOSTETTER SHELDON    381  AA    S.VT       LEBANON             PA 
4430871  MINJOCK JOHN         380  A_    S.VT       MONONGAHELA         PA 
3724676  WRIGHT JAMES S       379  AA    S.VT       UNADILLA            NY 
4410263  CRIADO PHILIP A      378  AA    S.VT       FRANKLIN            PA 



8002397  HAWKINS STEVE        376  AA    S.VT       ALEXANDRIA          VA 
7906905  KOSTKAS JACK M       375  AA    S.VT       TIDIOUTE            PA 
4061550  SNELLENBERGER GEO    374  AA    S.VT       COLDWATER           MI 
2514641  SUTTON STEVE E       373  AA    S.VT       WEST RIVER          MD 
4408098  CARBAUGH JOE         372  B     S.VT       GREENCASTLE         PA 
8105915  RUHL WILBUR E        372  3A    S.VT       ELIZABETHTOWN       PA 
8600790  JABS JACK A          371  AA    S.VT       EAST GREENVILLE     PA 
8702072  ROBBINS EDWARD R     371  C     S.VT       PINE CITY           NY 
8702118  OEHRLI NILES L       368  A_    S.VT       COGAN STATION       PA 
4448031  WILLIAMS FRED E      367  B     S.VT       SUGAR NOTCH         PA 
8600315  SCHAFFER SR DONALD   366  B     S.VT       LANGHORNE           PA 
4433826  PATTERSON WELLINGT   364  A_    S.VT       ELKLAND             PA 
7805286  SECRETI RAY          364  A_    S.VT       WOODSIDE            NY 
8805077  CHALLINGSWORTH RAL   364  AA    S.VT       KERSEY              PA 
7801371  LIBERATO LUIGI       364  3A    S.VT       NORRITON            PA 
4442674  STANKAN JOHN J       363  AA    S.VT       BEDFORD             PA 
9501604  BLEVINS JAMES L      362  A_    S.VT       GETTYSBURG          PA 
8900123  URQUHART THOMAS E    362  B     S.VT       MORGANTOWN          WV 
9504802  BURLESON WILLIAM E   361  B     S.VT       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
9302137  EDGREEN BRUCE K      360  C     S.VT       PORT ALLEGANY       PA 
4416660  GEISER PATRIC C      360  B     S.VT       SUNBURY             PA 
4436001  RESSLER JR ERNEST    360  B     S.VT       MOHNTON             PA 
9002239  COHEN PETER V        359  C     S.VT       PALM BEACH GARDENS  FL 
4416851  GEYER RICHARD K      359  C     S.VT       HELLERTOWN          PA 
4435567  REESE ROBERT P       357  B     S.VT       CHESWICK            PA 
8400936  CATENA RONALD D      355  A_    S.VT       PELHAM MANOR        NY 
7808057  HOPKINS KENNETH A    354  B     S.VT       CHEPACHET           RI 
7906432  PICKITT JOHN L       353  A_    S.VT       CHARLOTTE           NC 
4414785  FITCH STEVEN R       352  AA    S.VT       CANTON              PA 
0764568  BARKER ROBERT R      352  B     S.VT       EARLVILLE           NY 
3702564  BENOIT JOE           350  A_    S.VT       ROME                NY 
4407220  BURKEY THOMAS G      350  A_    S.VT       CHAMBERSBURG        PA 
3504850  FREDERIKS PETER      350  C     S.VT       NEW HOPE            PA 
4429060  MCALLISTER H Y       349  C     S.VT       BUTLER              PA 
5400970  HAKOLA DAVID B       349  C     S.VT       WARRENTON           VA 
0314234  LEONE FRED S         349  B     S.VT       PITTSBURGH          PA 
2728000  FINI BUD             349  C     S.VT       WILMINGTON          DE 
2515130  TRIMMER LARRY E      349  C     S.VT       GLEN ROCK           PA 
8002344  TROISI JOHN J        347  B     S.VT       CHELMSFORD          MA 
5401068  IGOU ROBERT S        347  D     S.VT       HAYMARKET           VA 
0762426  POORE MIKE           346  AA    S.VT       FAIRFIELD           PA 
2705530  CULBERTSON PETER     346  C     S.VT       LEWISBERG           PA 
1703854  ANDREWLESKI ANTHON   345  A_    S.VT       KULPMONT            PA 
9003029  KNOEFERL BARNEY J    344  B     S.VT       ROCHESTER           NY 
4418699  HAMILTON RICHARD C   344  C     S.VT       FLEETWOOD           PA 
8805079  BARKALOW FRED        341  D     S.VT       BRODHEADSVILLE      PA 
4428099  MALONE BRUCE         339  A_    S.VT       SMITHFIELD          PA 
8906991  SALVATE NUNZIO J     337  B     S.VT       GARRISON            NY 
4405425  BORASCIUS STANLEY    337  C     S.VT       SCHNECKSVILLE       PA 
0311512  WEAVER DAVID E       336  D     S.VT       BLACKSBURG          VA 
7801035  GLADHILL R LARRY     336  B     S.VT       LITTLESTOWN         PA 
9703851  SANTELLI RICHARD A   335  D     S.VT       MARSHALL            VA 
8601339  HOOVER EARL F        328  D     S.VT       PRESTO              PA 
9400642  HOOVER GENE V        323  D     S.VT       REISTERSTOWN        MD 
0216691  SHIRE CHARLES R      315  C     S.VT       MILFORD             NJ 
9900670  SAUNDERS RUDOLPH R   314  A_    S.VT       MECHANICSVILLE      MD 
 

LADY 1 
 
8101070  OHYE NEILSON DEBOR   383  3A    LDY1       AUDUBON             PA 
8201229  ARNER  DIANE L       381  C     LDY1       WALNUTPORT          PA 
0612025  SPIRIDON LAURA E     379  AA    LDY1       KANSAS CITY         MO 
0211435  HAMILTON  KAYLYNN    374  B     LDY1       OLEY                PA 
0922032  PLUNKETT MARCY       372  C     LDY1       MARIANNA            PA 
9303815  ARCHAMBEAULT MICHE   372  AA    LDY1       NORTHBORO           MA 
0760082  BREIGHNER BETHANY    371  B     LDY1       ABBOTTSTOWN         PA 
9304483  SMITH SUE M          371  A_    LDY1       LINCOLN             RI 



9300195  DECKER TIFFANY J     369  B     LDY1       JAMESTOWN           NY 
9603998  CAPATCH TINA M       369  AA    LDY1       GREENSBURG          PA 
0310345  BIRD ROBYN M         366  A_    LDY1       NEW CASTLE          PA 
9803434  HUBER KELLEY A       366  B     LDY1       BREINIGSVILLE       PA 
1110282  DOORLY CRIONA        361  D     LDY1       NAZARETH            PA 
9701959  VAN BLARGAN HENSEL   360  A_    LDY1       NORTHAMPTON         PA 
1010355  BELL DEBORAH         357  C     LDY1       MANLIUS             NY 
8503813  SNELLENBERGER JACQ   356  AA    LDY1       COLDWATER           MI 
1313229  DALLENBACH ROBIN     331  D     LDY1       MOORESVILLE         NC 
0766911  DRIES MARY S         325  D     LDY1       AUBURN              NY 
 

LADY 2 
 
9201058  BATEMAN KIM S        379  3A    LDY2       SLIPPERY ROCK       PA 
8900890  LEHRFELD MARILYN     376  B     LDY2       WEST PALM BEACH     FL 
9403657  BROWN CATHERINE M    374  B     LDY2       MIDDLETOWN          DE 
8600265  LONG LISA A          371  B     LDY2       WEST GROVE          PA 
9105657  NATCHER DONNA R      367  A_    LDY2       EBENSBURG           PA 
8501010  GREB C JEAN          366  A_    LDY2       BALTIMORE           MD 
9704462  SCHMIDT KATE A       364  A_    LDY2       DUBLIN              PA 
9701585  DOBSON KIM S         357  B     LDY2       READING             PA 
0810717  OWENS SUSAN M        355  C     LDY2       TIOGA               PA 
0410108  LOUGHRAN LINDA J     350  C     LDY2       DOVER               PA 
0410645  MCCORD JEAN F        350  C     LDY2       TYRONE              PA 
8903392  CARNEY PEGGY         350  D     LDY2       NEW HOPE            PA 
8007344  DAVIS GENEVIEVE J    350  D     LDY2       SHOHOLA             PA 
8300172  PATTERSON IRENE B    349  C     LDY2       ELKLAND             PA 
8603677  SHAFFER MICHELLE F   346  B     LDY2       WINDBER             PA 
8501704  KAZEN EVELYN A       345  B     LDY2       REHOBOTH            MA 
4400580  FRITZGES REBECCA J   345  A_    LDY2       MILTON              PA 
8904390  BLACK SIEMIANOWSKI   344  B     LDY2       SPRINGDALE          PA 
1210056  PINCH ROBIN          338  D     LDY2       POTTSTOWN           PA 
4400385  EBERLE ANNA MAE      336  C     LDY2       PITTSBURGH          PA 
1011313  WOOD GLORIA A        331  D     LDY2       SHELOCTA            PA 
0760635  CACCIOLA MARY ANN    323  D     LDY2       BATH                PA 
2800357  WYVILL PATRICIA      319  A_    LDY2  T/O  WEST RIVER          MD 
2500275  EVERING ELIZABETH    311  B     LDY2       JOPPA               MD 
 

CHAIR SHOOTER 
 
4418699  HAMILTON RICHARD C   344  C     S.VT       FLEETWOOD           PA 
0311512  WEAVER DAVID E       336  D     S.VT       BLACKSBURG          VA 


